General Purpose Relays
Siemens developed a popular line of general purpose
relays, suitable for mounting onto printed circuit boards.
A variety of styles, emphasizing compactness, choice in
contact arrangement and material, coil voltages, dust
cover protection or hermetically sealed types are available.
Some types have GSA certification including TV-5 rating.
All relay types are available in a magnetic latching version.

1.. 29.5 -1 Relay with one winding
Operating Data
Nominal Ordering Code
Coil Maximum Must Operate Number
Voltage Continuous OHMS Turns
Standard Bifurcated
VDC Contacts Contacts
VDC rnA VDC DPDT DPDT
6 10.5 57.5 4.2 81 1750 A0101-A001 A0101-8001
12 20.5 28.6 8.3 322 3500 A0102-A001 A0102-B001
24 41.0 19.2 17.0 1045 6100 A0105-A001 A0105-B001
48 82.0 7.3 32.8 5350 14600 A0133-A001 A0133-B001
The above values are at 20°C. Coil resistances are ±15% (24 to 48V coils), ±1 0% (6 to 12V coils).
Coils with other resistances for different nominal voltages available on request.
Coil Closed contact/frame .................... 1.6 pF

2.7 K ohms and up.
Coils with other resistances for different nominal voltages available on request.
How to Order
Ordering Code - Add the code reference to the
basic relay type number V23030. For example: a
24VDC relay with 6PDT Bifurcated Contacts.
Coil
V23030
(type)
C2021
(coil)
A106
(contact)
Nominal Coil Power ............................................................................................. .
Average Pull-in Coil Power ................................................................................. .
Drop-out Value (% of Nominal Coil VDC) ..................................................... .
Maximum Continuous Coil Power Dissipation @ 20°C Ambient Temperature
Maximum Ambient Temperature at Nominal Coil Power ............................... ..
Maximum Switching Rate ....................... .
Dielectric Strength, Winding/Frame ................. .
Insulation Resistance ................................................... ..
700mW
250mW
10%
2W
70°C
20/sec
500VRMS
1010ohms
6 PDT
C2012-A106
C2017-A106
C2021-A106
C2026-A106
700mW
450mW
10%
2W
70°C
20/sec
500VRMS
1Q10ohms
V23030
I
69
70
V23030
Dimensions
4 PDT
~---(39.7) nNIX.---~
(10.2)
GROUND TERMINAL (G)
1.3
/,
-- h
11 15# 4
13 12 [16
5 9 8
7 6 10
(G)
3 4
2 1
General Purpose Relays
V23030 Continued
Contact Data
Contact Arrangement (Bifurcated) .
Contact Rating
@ 24 VDC resistive ........ .
@ 115 VAG/DC resistive .....
Capacitance
Contact/Contact ....... ..